LTRL §4. Noun Morphology: Second Declension
	
	
	second declension

	
	
	m.
	m.
	m.
	n.

	singular
	nom.
	servus
	puer
	ager
	bellum

	
	gen.
	servī
	puerī
	agrī
	bellī

	
	dat.
	servō
	puerō
	agrō
	bellō

	
	acc.
	servum
	puerum
	agrum
	bellum

	
	abl.
	servō
	puerō
	agrō
	bellō

	
	voc.
	serve
	
	
	

	plural
	nom.
	servī
	puerī
	agrī
	bella

	
	gen.
	servōrum
	puerōrum
	agrōrum
	bellōrum

	
	dat.
	servīs
	puerīs
	agrīs
	bellīs

	
	acc.
	servōs
	puerōs
	agrōs
	bella

	
	abl.
	servīs
	puerīs
	agrīs
	bellīs

	
	voc.
	
	
	
	


1. Second declension nouns ending in –us are declined like servus, e.g., fīlius, filiī, m. ‘son,’ and dominus, dominī, m. ‘master’.
2. Second declension nouns ending in –r or –er are puer, puerī, m. ‘boy’ and vir, virī, m. ‘man; husband’.
3. Some words are declined like ager, such as magister, magistrī, m. ‘teacher’, dropping the -e- in all cases but the nominative and vocative singular.

4. Second declension nouns ending in –us have a vocative in –e: serve, domine.
5. Second declension nouns in –ius such as fīlius ‘son’  have a vocative in –ī: fīlī.

6. The irregular noun deus, deī, m. ‘god’ has deus for voc. s., dī or deī for nom. and voc. pl., deum or deōrum for gen. pl., and dīs for dat. and abl. pl.

7. General rules for neuter words:

· the nominative and the accusative are the same

· the nominative plural ends in –a
8. Second declension nouns with ending in –ius can have a gen. s. ending in either -iī or in -ī: gladius, gladiī or gladī, m.; cōnsilium, cōnsiliī or cōnsilī, n.
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